EXHIBIT A

	40								
	18	20	22	24	26	28	30		
TIRST	DULUTH PROPER FIRST DIVISION								
AVE	DULUIT PRUPER LINSI DIVISION								
FIRST AVE EAST									
	17	19	21	23	25	27	29		
	SOUTHWEST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST HALF OF LOT 19								
		22.4'	_						
	_ 	25.0'	8.0'						
L			POINT OF PECINING	I		l			
POINT OF BEGINING EAST SUPERIOR STREET									
EASEMENT AREA 0 50.0 FEET									
An easement across that portion of the northeast half of Lot 19, Duluth Proper First Division East Superior Street, according to the recorded plat									
thereof. St	t. Louis County. Mir	nnesota described as	s follows:						

Beginning at the south corner of the said northeast half of Lot 19; Thence northwest along the southwest line of northeast half of said Lot 19 a distance of 18.00 feet; Thence northeast along a line that is parallel with and 18.00 feet northwest of the southeast line of said Lot 19 a distance of 22.40 feet; Thence southeast along a line that is parallel with and 22.40 feet northeast of the southwest line of said northeast half of Lot 19 a distance of 18.00 feet to the southeast line of said Lot 19; Thence southwest along the southeast line of said Lot 19 a distance of 22.40 feet to the Point of Beginning.

I hereby certify that this plan, specification, or report was prepared by me or under my direct supervision and that I am a duly Licensed Land Surveyor under the laws of the State of Minnesota.	Approved by the City Engineer of the City of Duluth, MN this the day of 2020.
Greg Stoewer	PAGE 1 OF 1